MONTANA 'ECH

2023-2024 Academic Calendar*

2023 Summer Session ~ May 30, 2023 - August 4, 2023

(Full Session: 5/30 — 8/4. 1%t Session: 5/30 — 6/30. 2"? Session: 7/5 — 8/4)

Fall and Summer 2023 pre-registration DEGINS...........uiiiiiiiiie e Monday, March 27, 2023
Holiday (Memorial Day) no classes/offices Closed............cccrriimiiiiiininni s Monday, May 29, 2023
13t Five-Week Session (5/30 — 6/29) & Full Session (5/30— 8/4) begins 7:30 .M. ......ccccceiureeareeieieeieeeseeaeeseeeeeeeas Tuesday, May 30, 2023
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (Students attending 15! & Full SESSIONS ONIY).......ccouieeiiiiiiecieeceee e Tuesday, May 30, 2023
Last day to add a 15t Session class (3™ day of 15 SESSION ClASSES).......c..ccveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeee et Thursday, June 1, 2023
Last day to drop a 15t Session class without a “W” (51 day of 15t Session Classes) ............coevvveeveiiiiiieiieeeinnns, Monday, June 5, 2023

Last day to add a Full Session class (101 day of Full S@SSION CIASSES)...........cveceeiveeieeiieeiteecee e ete e Monday June 12, 2023
Last day to withdraw from a 15t Session class with an automatic “W” (10t day of 15! Session classes)................... Monday June 12, 2023
Last day to drop a Full Session class without a “W” (15" day of Full Session) .........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee Monday, June 19, 2023
Last day to withdraw from a Full Session class with an automatic “W” (20" day of Full Session)..............cc.cc........ Monday, June 26, 2023
Semester exams for 1st Session — 1st Five-Week SESSION ENAS.......ccoooiiiiiiiiieieeeeeiieee e e e e e e e e eeeanaas Friday, June 30, 2023
Holiday (Independence Day) NO ClasSes ........cccccerriiieriinineesinsssninsisr e e ssssss s sssee s Monday and Tuesday, July 3 and 4, 2023
2" Five-Week Session Degings (7/5 — 8/4) 7:30 @.1M. c..ccueeiueeeeieeireeieeeieeeieesseesseasssssesaseeassasssanssssessssssssssessssssassses Wednesday, July 5, 2023
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (students attending 2™ SESSION ONIY).........c.coveeuieeeiieeeieeteeee e e etee et eae st eae s Wednesday, July 5, 2023
Deadline for faculty input of grades for 15t Session classes via Orediggerweb - 12:00 p.M. .......ccoveeveevreeecnnennee. Wednesday, July 5, 2023
Last day to add a 2" Session class (3™ day of 2" SESSION CIASSES) ........c..ccvevreeiueereeeeecteeeeeee e eee et eae e anes Friday, July 7, 2023
1st Session grades posted to student account/ viewable on Orediggerweb ................ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiis e Friday, July 7, 2023
Last day to drop a 2" Session class without a “W” (5! day of 2" Session Classes) .........cccoerereieieeeeieeeeene Tuesday, July 11, 2023
Last day to withdraw from a 2" Session class with an automatic “W” (10™ day of 2" Session classes) ............... Tuesday, July 18, 2023
Semester exams for 2" and Full Sessions — 2™ and Full SESSIONS €N ........ccuii oo eee s Friday, August 4, 2023
Deadline for faculty input of final grades for 2" and Full Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 p.m. ....... Wednesday, August 9, 2023
2" Session grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ................ccc.veeiieiieeiiies e, Friday, August 11, 2023

Fall Semester 2023-2024 ~ August 21, 2023 — December 8, 2023

Continuing students Fall & Summer 2023 semester pre-registration begins..........cccocvvviiiiii e Monday, March 27, 2023
Fee payment due fOr Fall SEMESTIEN .........ccii it e e e e e s e et e e e e e e e sbeseeaeeeennnnnes Monday, August 14, 2023
Late Fee ($40.00) for non-paid students without a signed payment contract..............ccccceeierieniciesiecee e Tuesday, August 15, 2023
Continuing Students (not new admits) registering after fee payment date, assessed $40.00 late fee................ Tuesday, August 15, 2023
Fall classes begin (Alt Pins disabled @t 4:30 P.IM.) c...iei it ee e e e et e e sneeeesnnneeeasnneeesneeeesnneeens Monday, August 21, 2023
Web-registration closes, last day to add a class without instructor approval...................n. Tuesday, August 22, 2023
Instructor signature required to add a class (at the instructor’s discretion) ..............cccooiii e Wednesday, August 23, 2023

*** Students without completed fee payment or signed a payment contract by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, August 23" (3" day of
class) will be cancelled from classes and will be required to re-register. ***

Registration closes at 5:00 p.m. (10t Day of Classes ~ last day to add a Class).........ccccccceeeeveeieeceeiee e Friday, September 1, 2023
Holiday (Labor Day) no classes/offices ClOSEd ........ccccoiiiiccicmiiriinccccerrre s cerr e ssns e s s sne e e e e enen Monday, September 4, 2023
Last day to drop a class without course appearing on transcript (15" Day of Class) .......cccccccevveevveeeevveennenn. Monday, September 11, 2023
Non-paid students assessed additional $40.00 1ate fEE ............cceeviiiiiieiieiece e Tuesday, September 12, 2023
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College midterm grades via OrediggerWeb (20" Day of Class)........ Monday, September 18, 2023
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College midterm grades via OrediggerWeb (40" Day of Class)............. Monday, October 16, 2023
Continuing students begin pre-registration for Spring 2024 semester..........cccciiiiiiiiiieei e Monday, October 23, 2023
Last day to withdraw from a class with an automatic “W” (50 Day of Class) .........ccccerererererene e Monday, October 30, 2023
Holiday Veterans Day (Observed) no classes/offices closed............ccoovimiriiiiiirmmnrinisccssereee s sssseee e e Friday, November 10, 2023
Spring and Summer 2024 graduates—last day to submit application for degree to Enroliment Services........ Monday, November 13, 2023
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Spring 2024 semester...........cccccceeveeeviciieieeeeenn. Monday, November 20, 2023
Thanksgiving Break - non-Instructional day (no classes held, admin. & faculty offices open).................. Wednesday, November 22, 2023
Holiday (Thanksgiving) no classes/offices closed..........ccccommiiiiinnn Thursday, November 23, 2023
Holiday (Columbus Day exchange) no classes/offices closed ..........ccccciiriiiminiinnininnn s Friday, November 24, 2023
Thanksgiving break ends, classes resume 8:00 AM ... Monday, November 27, 2023
ST T (S == N Mon-Fri, December 4-8, 2023
Fall Commencement (Fall Graduates) .........coiuiuininiii i e e aean Saturday, December 9, 2023

Deadline for faculty input of final grades via OrediggerWeb — 12:00 NOON ..........cooviiiiiiieeeeiiiieiee e Wednesday, December 13, 2023
Grades posted to student account/viewable on Ored/ggerWeb 400 PM. ..o s Friday, December 15, 2023
Holiday (for Christmas Day) .. et e rerereearararararasaseseeeerararararararararns seessessnnnnenennnnennnnennnnnnneenneneens MIONAAY, December 25, 2023
Holiday (for New Year’s Day) ........................................................................................................................... Monday, January 1, 2024

(See reverse for Spring 2024)
*Subject to change




MONTANA'ECH

2023-2024 Academic Calendar® (continued)

Spring Semester 2024 ~ Jan. 8, 2024 — May 3, 2024

Continuing students begin pre-registration for Spring 2024 SEMESter...........covviiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, October 23, 2023
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Spring 2024 semester............ccccceveeeveccveveeeen. Monday, November 20, 2023
Spring semester classes begin (Alt Pins disabled at 4:30 P.M.) ...t Monday, January 8, 2024
Fee payment due for Spring SEMESIEr 2024 ..........cooiiiiiiiiie e e Monday, January 8, 2024
Late fee ($40.00) for non-paid students without a signed payment contract ............ccocoooieiieiiiiiiieiiciceeee Tuesday, January 9, 2024
Continuing students (not new admits) registering after fee payment date, assessed a $40 late fee .................. Tuesday, January 9, 2024
Web-registration closes, last day to add a class without instructor approval.................... Tuesday, January 9, 2024

Instructor signature required to add a class (at the instructor’s discretion) ................ccooiiiiiiin. Wednesday, January 10, 2024

***Students without completed fee payment or signed a payment contract by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, January 10t (3" day of
class) will be disenrolled from classes and will be required to re-register. ***

Holiday (Martin Luther King Jr. Day) no classes/offices closed .........cccccoiiiiiiimmiiniicccsserenee s csssreeeesssenns Monday, January 15, 2024
Registration closes at 4:00 p.m. (10" day of classes - last day to add a class)..........cccceereeieieiiicicene e Monday, January 22, 2024
Last day to drop a class without class appearing on transcript (15" day of classes)...........ccoeeeeeeiceeieeenrcnene, Monday, January 29, 2024
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College grades via OrediggerWeb (20" Day of Class).......ccccceceverernene Monday, February 5, 2024
Holiday (Presidents Day) no classes/offices closed...........cccovimiiiiminiin e, Monday, February 19, 2024
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College grades via OrediggerWeb (40" Day of Class).........cccceevveeuvenneee. Tuesday, March 5, 2024
SPriNg Break begins. .......cuie i e r e n e e e r e rarnrnrnannan Monday, March 18, 2024
£ oL 1T TN = 2= 1 Q=T Lo £ PSSP Friday, March 22, 2024
Continuing students begin pre-registration for Fall and Summer 2024................cooiiiiiiiiiee i Monday, March 25, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a class with an automatic “W" (50" day of Class)........c.cccerurrrieriieii e Tuesday, March 26, 2024
Spring Mini-Break - no classes held, admin. & faculty offices open .........ccccovvmiiiinincci e Friday, March 29, 2024
December 2024 graduates — deadline to submit application for degree............cccccoiiiiiiiiii Monday, April 8, 2024
Montana Tech EXPO (ClasSeSs iN SESSION) ... .eiiiiiiiei et e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e eeneeeeeas Thursday, April 25, 2024
ST =T (S == 11T Mon-Fri, April 29 — May 3, 2024
Commencement (Spring and SUMMEr GradUAtES) ..........cccuuiiiiieiiiiiii et e e e e s ee e e e s e e e ae e e s eeneeaeaeeesennns Saturday, May 4, 2024
Deadline for faculty input of Spring semester final grades via Orediggerweb 4:00 p.M.........ccccovvieeieeiiiiiiireeeeenn. Wednesday, May 8, 2024
Grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ..............cc.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s e Friday, May 10, 2024

2024 Summer Session ~ May 28, 2024 - August 2, 2024

(Full Session: 5/28 — 8/2. 15t Session: 5/28 — 6/28. 2" Session: 7/1 — 8/2)

Fall and Summer 2024 pre-registration DEgINS. .........occuuuiiiiiii e e e Monday, March 25, 2024
Holiday (Memorial Day) no classes/offices Closed............cccvriimiiiniininii s Monday, May 27, 2024
15t Five-Week Session (5/28 — 6/27) & Full Session (5/28— 8/1) begins 7:30 8.M. .......cccceiieeaieaieiiaieieseeaeeseeseeeeas Tuesday, May 28, 2024
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (Students attending 15t & Full SESSIONS ONlY)........cuoiiiiiiiiiriiie it Tuesday, May 28, 2024
Last day to add a 15t Session class (3" day of 15! SESSION ClASSES)......coueruiruiriiriieieiieeeeeeee e eeneas Thursday, May 30, 2024
Last day to drop a 15t Session class without a “W” (51 day of 15t Session Classes) ............cocovvveeiiieiiiiieiiieeeiinn, Monday, June 3, 2024
Last day to add a Full Session class (10™ day of Full S€SSION CIaSSES)........cc.ccvveeueeieeeeeeeeteeeee et ee e eree s Monday, June 10, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a 15t Session class with an automatic “W” (10" day of 15t Session classes).................. Monday, June 10, 2024
Last day to drop a Full Session class without a “W” (15" day of Full S€SSION) ..........ccccceniiiiiiiieiiieiiieeeie e, Monday, June 17, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a Full Session class with an automatic “W” (20" day of Full Session)..............cc.cc.c..... Monday, June 24, 2024
Semester exams for 1st Session — 1st Five-Week SeSSION ENAS........cooooivuiiiiiiiiieiieeeee et Friday, June 28, 2024
2" Five-Week Session beging (7/1 — 8/2) 7:30 @.1M. ....ceiueeieiiereireeeresieseesesseseesessessssessesessessssssaessssessesessessssessessssesss Monday, July 1, 2024
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (students attending 2" SeSSION ONIY)........ciiiiiiiiiiieieie et Monday, July 1, 2024
Deadline for faculty input of grades for 15t Session classes via Orediggerweb - 12:00 p.M. .......cooveeveeireeeennennee. Wednesday, July 3, 2024
Last day to add a 2" Session class (3™ day of 2" SESSION CIASSES) ........c..cciveeeecieeeeeeeceeeeee e ee e eeeestee e Monday, July 3, 2024
Holiday (Independence Day) NO CIaSSES ......cccccuiiiiirrserrerisssissmenresssssssssssssesssssssssessesssssssssssssesssssssssnnsesssssssssnnsnes Thursday, July 4, 2024
18t Session grades posted to student account/ viewable on Orediggerweb ................c..ccooviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeeieen, Monday, July 8, 2024
Last day to drop a 2" Session class without a “W” (5" day of 2" Session ClasSes) .........cccocerierireiieeee e Monday, July 8, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a 2" Session class with an automatic “W” (10t day of 2" Session classes) ................ Monday, July 15, 2024
Semester exams for 2" and Full Sessions — 2" and Full SESSIONS €N .........c.uii oo Friday, August 2, 2024

Deadline for faculty input of final grades for 2" and Full Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 p.m. ....... Wednesday, August 7, 2024
2" Session grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ................c..ceieiieeiieeiieee i Friday, August 9, 2024




